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1. A PPELINfi~:; DECISIONS - IOHIO v o JEHSEM · ~'Jl'FY AND' D"'AMTCG AND" 
MANZO. 

tTOSEPH IQR+O, t/a JQE 
IORIO·"S ·1;Av:tHN · ' · 

\I i h} 1 :' ·\·<·i' •; " 1 ' 

Appe.llant,. 
i ~ ·, ' : .. ' ' 

-vs-

MUNICIPAL BOARD OF .ALCOHOLIC 
BEvERAGE CONTROL OP THE C:lfi OF 
JERSEY CITY, and ANGELO u·11A~ICO & 
CLEMENTE MANZO, trading as· 'firJ:O 
BUDDIES, 

-----------------------------------

)) ' 

i 

) 

) 

) 

) 

} 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS AND OHDEH 

John J. Langan,, Esq .. $ Jttt,QJrney for Appellant ... 
John B. Graf, Esq, .. jl. Attorney :for- Respondent Municipal Board 

of A-lcoholic Beverage Cor1trol o.f the City of Jersey City., 
Daniel M .. Figurelli, Esq .. , Attor-iiey for Res,pondents Angelo 

D 'Amico &, Gl\e-mente Manzo. 

BY THE; DIREC1'.Jeon :: 

~Phis :ir.'3 an appeal f'rom t-he azction of 'respondent Board 
whereby it grant,ecd respondent-license:(es f'J application for a 
p_lace-to-:place trans fer of their license: C-:--196, from premiset:) 

· 335-1/2 - 5,th S't,reet to premises ~-23-JL/2 _W·~onrnouth Street, 
Jersey City. · 

Appellantj who holds a plenar·y retail consumption 
license at 1+10 Monmouth -Street, allege_s in his Pe ti t:lon of 
A ppea 1 that the act ion of res pond e r1t Board was' erroneous ln 
that {l~ it violated R~ S. 33:1-76; ·(2) the new location is 
Within l7~ feet of his Qicensed premises and will greatly 
affect h.:LS: busine_ss; (3) the triansfer will concentrat·e three 
taverns· w-,ithj_n two hundred feet of one another; arid (4) it 
violated: S:ectfon 4 of local Ord lnance #Kl299 31 as amended~ 

kt the hearing herein, which was.held ·cte novo pursuant 
to Rul.e 6; of state Regulations No,. 15, appellant - abar1doned the 
first t,l\lvee grounds alleged in his Petition of Appeal and p:r..·e-·· 
sented tes_timony tending t9 show that alleged unsatlsfactory . 
condittons exlsting at respondent-licensees' premlBeB at 
335-1/~· -- 5th Street were under their· control and of the:Lr owr:1. 
making._ and that the so-called "hardship c1ause 11 of th(:: Ord J. ··· · 
nanr.e w.as, therefore, inapplicable .. 

Section 4 of the Ordinance referred to (which is actu~ 
allry Ordinance K-1112) provides inter alia that no eonsurnpt:lcJn 
-liQf.=n:·se may be transferred to other premises wt thin 750 :f.'eE!t .1 

of· premises similarly licens~d except that the Boa.rd ma;y) in· 
it~: discretion, transfer a license to other premises within' 
five hundred (500) feet of the licensed premises to be v6tca-· 
ted, if' the licensee shall be compelled to vacate 11fop any 
reaf3on 11 that in the opinion of the Board was not caused by· ' 
any· action on tpe pa.rt of the licensee. 

. S inoe 't;he cornprehens i ve phrase "for any reason 11 ·.appears 
to. be the standard by which the Board may formulate an opinion 
governing i1ts actt.on., it becomes necessary to determine f'r·om 
the f'act,s in the instant case if reas·onable cause existed for 
the Board·' s d eci-!s ion. 
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'I'he credible testimony elicited herein was that on; 
Aug_;ust '.l., 1952, a three-year lease was eptered into between•, 
responderrt-licensees and. Mary Amoroso fdr premises 335-1/2 -
-S-th St1~eet; that the cellar under the licensed premises: is· · 
4·-1/2 feet high; that tapped be,er is drawn from barrels. stored 
in the adjoining cellar of a buildtng owned' by the licensee~' 
land;t.ord; .that dur·ing the licensees~ tenancy, surface water.'. · 
seeped through the cellar wa:i,1~ qf the lt,censed premises ·and 
sew~ge frequently backed up tntq th~ cell~v; that during 
heavy storms, the cellar flood!3d · p,nd wa t~r-.! mud .. and filth · ... -
accumulated in and about the c~l.+P.r whtc,h -~m!tted foul and .1

• 
1 

I-1auseating od.ors injµrious tQ · tn@ licen.~ee;~ ·P:nd gffen$:l.Ve to 
their pa trpri.s; tna t the trap~ :in the celigr w~r@ 'inadequate 
to driin qff the. ~ludge; that it was the landlord~s respops~­
bility to ~qrrect t~e o~jegt~gn~ble condittons which ~he wa~ 
requested tP remedy but .faileq tq ·ao; that the lease having { 
expired, th~· licensees thereaft~:rr.applied fo,r a t:rq.nsfe:r to 
the new ~oQation whiqh ls deemed to be tenantable~ 

4\p,peals ~Pi tne Dir·~Q.1?..<tr' from ~h~ ~ction of t.ne local 
+ssuing a.\Jit\'iority ~.re hea:rd d~ nova anq tn~ purdt;·n of· e~tab-. 
:\.ishing tnat th~.··~H;,t.:\.Pn of ~.\lcn··1~¢..lJ.~ng: (:l.µ_th.ority wa~ erroneous 
and sho-µld be rever,~.eq res ts w:l;. tn ~n.e 8.pp~J;.lant. Rule 6 of . 
S.ta te Reguia tions ~o... 15 0 Skripko v: ~ Rari t.an Township, Bul­
letin 1081, Item l, and· cases cited th,ereiri~ 

I have carefully COQ~idered all the evidence ~erein 
and I find that th~ licensees'· landlo:rd pe:rmitted unsanitary· 
and offensive con«i.:\ tions to exist in, ~nd upon the licensed 
premises; that she failed in -her respo,ns)~b:i;.lity to remedJ?" tne 
conditions cornplained of and thereby caused the p:rernis.es ·to 
become unfit for the normal operation of respondent ·-licen-
sees' business., Since the a.foresaid facts constitute reasonable 
cause for· respondent_ Board's action, appellant has failed to 
establish that such action was erroneous and should be reve~sed. 

Accordingly, it is; on thif3 15th day of Mar1ch, 1956, 

ORDERED that the action of respondent Board be and 
the same is hereby affirmed, and that the appeal herein be and 
~he same is hereby dismissed$ 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director" 
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2 .. - APPELL/\'l'E DECI~)~.WN:~:: - Srl1UEBEH v, WASHIW.YPON BOHOUGH (WARREN 
COUN'l1 Y) ~ 

PAUL S'rUEBER, tr~dtng q.s 
PAUL~S TA~RN,. 

Appe+J..??-nt, 

-vs-

MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF 
THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON 
(Warren County), 

Respond~nte 

--------------------------------

)· 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLusioNS AND ORDER 

Edward E~ Stover, Esqo, Attorney for Appellant0 
Bowers & Bry-Nildsen, Esqs., by Martin Bry-Nildsen, Jr., Esq~, 

Attorneys for Respondento 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

. This is an appeal from respondent's action Wh§P~PY it · 
suspended appellant's plenary retail consumption itg@n~e for a 
period of thirty days, effective November 15, 1955,,. µpan a 
finding of guilt in disciplinary proceedings on a charge alleg­
ing that on July 15, 1955 and on divers dates prior thereto he 
sold, served and delivered alcoholic beverages to a minor and 
permitted the consumption of such beverages by said minor in 
and upon his licensed premises, 49 East Washington Avenue, 
Borough of Washington, in vio-la tion of Rule . l of State Regula­
tions No .. 20., 

Upon the filing of the appeal herein, an Order was 
ent2~ed on November 16, 1955 staying respondent's order of sus­
pension until the entry of a further order herein~ R~S. 33:1-31. 

The Petiti:.:.:n of Appeal alleges that, at the hearing 
below, ap~ellant '~id not den~ the sale to the minor, nor did 
he enter a plea of not guilty 1 and prays that the action of 
respondent be reversed and the suspension reduced~ 

The hearing on appeal was heard de nova pursuant to Hule 
6 of State Regulations Noe 15a On February--2d, 1956, counsel 
for the respective p~~rties appeared before me on oral ar1gument ~ 

The testimony adduced at the hearing clearly establishes 
that on Friday evebing, July 15, 1955, and on previous occa­
sions, appellant sold, served and delivered to Elmer --- (age· 
18) alcoholic beverages which the minor consumed on the licensed 
premises and that on the specific date alleged in the charge 
appellant sold, served and delivered to said minor twelve cans 
of beer for off-pr·emises consumption. Although appellant 
denies seeing Elmer or serving alcoholic beverages .to him on 
July 15," 1955, he admits serving him such beverages on a pr•evi­
ous occasion and that he did not require written proof.of' the 
minor's age as required by R. So 33:1-77. 

':Phe truth of the charge having been established· by trrn 
uncontradicted testimony of competent witnesses including the 
testimony of the appellant himself, it remains to be determined 
whether or not the penalty imposed by respondent should be 
reduced .. 

I have held in numerous cases_ that the penalty to.be 
imposed in,disbiplinary proceedings instituted by a local issu~ 

ing authority rests with1.n its sound disc.r•etion in the first 



:lns tunc.e und the power bf the .DJ.rector to reduce it on 8 ppeal 
should be c.x:crciBcd only ·v1here 8 uch penalty ifJ man1festly 
unrenso.rw.ble and clearly excess:tve. ~krlEli.9. v. narttan _ _T.c.?.Yi!l:... 
"l J ) ·1·) J 1 ti l0°J ·[·t ') 1 rrf1ere -.L~~ no E'1.lle::irrc-:1,tJ·_on i' n the_ ~-2,_;!J_, . ::>U • e · n u . , . -cm • ~ __, l.;) • 

Petition of Appeal that the members of respondent issuing 
authority were improperly motivated nor was any evidence pre~ 
sented to indicate such impropriety. While the p~nalty ~a in 
excess of that usually ·_imposed by the Division for sale of 
alcoholic beverages to an 18-year-old minor in a similar case 
instituted by the Division, that does not preclude ·a local 
issuing authority from imposing a more severe penalty in pro­
ceedings instituted locally wh~n the 1ssuing authority ~cts 
within the limits of sound d isc~qtiqn. Benedetti v. , Tr.enton, 

• '. ) I } I j i 1 .... IJ'., 

Bulletin 1040, Item 1. Considering· all the facts and ciI?¢Ultl:--:-
. · , · ·, I I . I I(. I•" 

·stances of the instant case, I cartqqt ftnd that respondent!~ 
' I . "I. ' l 

action was unreasonable or arbitrary~ ffence, t~e actiort of 
respondent will be affirmed, the app~~l will be '~tsm1ssed and 
the thirty-da~ suspension heretofore imposed wi++·pe reinstated .. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 15th day of March, 1956, · 

ORDERED that the action of respondent be and the same 
is hereby affirmed' and the appeal be and the same is hereby 
dismissed; and it is· further 

ORDERED that the thirty-day. suspension by respondent 
of appellant's Plenary Retail Consumption License C-3, issued 
for premises located at 49 East Washington Avenue in the Borough 
of Washington,.Warren County, be.and the same is hereby restored 
and reimposed for the -same premises, to commence at 1:00 a.m. 
March 26, 1956, and to terminate ·at 1:00 a.me April 25, 1956 •. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

' 3. APPELLATE DECISIONS - ROMANO v,. JERSEY CITYo 

ANTHONY ROMANO, trading as ) 
ROMANO 'S TA VERN, 

Appellant, 
-vs-

MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGE CONTROL OF THE 'CITY 
·OF JERSEY CITY, 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Respondent. ) 
~------------------------------

ON APPEAL 
0 RD E.11. 

James F. McGovern, Jr.·' Esq., Attorney for Appellant. 
John B.,, Graf, Esq., by Louis E. Saunders, Esq., Attorney for 

Respondent. 

BY 'UIB DIRECTOR: 

This is an appeal from respondent's action whereby it 
suspended for_ twenty days appellant's plenary retail co.nsumption· 
11 e ens e 1 s s u e9 for pr em 1 s es 19 5 Mal lo r·y Avenue , Jersey City, f 0 r 
an alleged sale during prohibited hours. Upon the filing of 
~he a~~ealw! entered an order, dated November 9, 1955, staying 
the ef i.ect of respondent's or·der pending a scheduled heartng 
and until further order herein •. 
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rri-1e pet:L t lon of appeal alleges J a111ong other thtngs, that 
appellant was not granted a .proper hearln.g by reupondent. 

Prior to the .hearing he re tn ·. the attorneys for the res P ec -
tive parties have presented to me a written stipulation that 
the cause be i•emanded to responde:p.t for trial. 

No reason appearing to the contrary, 

It is, on -this 22nd day of March, 1956, 

ORDERED that the matter be remanded t9 respondent for 
trial in accordance ~ith the written stipulation; and it is 

·further 

ORDERED that the stay _of respondent's original order 
of suspenslon shall continue in effect until the entry of a 
further order by respondent. 

VJ ILLIAM HOWE DA VIS 
Director. 

4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - HOSTESS - ALLOWING PREMISES TO BE 
CONDUCTED AS A NUISANCE - PRIOR RECORD OF PREDECESSOR IN 
INTEREST· - LICENSE SUS PENDED_ FOR 55· DAYS, LESS 5 POR PIBA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
.. PPoceedings against 

ENNESS, INC • 
107 - 48th Street 
Union City, N. J., 

) .. 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion Li0ense C-139_, 1ssued by the ) 
Board of Commissioners of the City 
() f 'Union c,i ty. ' ) 
-----------------------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Harold Krieger, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
Edward ·F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· - Beverage Control .. 

BY THE DIRECTOR:-· 

Defendant _has pleaded nq_!.}_ vult to the follo-w·ing charges: 

111. On Octa ber 23, November 3, 4, 9 and 10, 19~/j J 

you allowed, permitted and suffered females employed on 
-your lie ens ed premises to accept beve1 . .Lges at the exper1se 
of or as a gift from customers and patrons; in violation 
of Rule 22 of State Regulations No. 20. 

· "2. On. October 23, November· 3, 4, 9 and 10, 1955, you 
allowed, permitted and suffered your licensed plac~ of · 
business to be conducted in such manner as to become a nui­
sance in that you allowed, permi:~·Led and sufferr3d fema.le 
impersonators and persons who appeared to' be homosex.ualf:>. Jn 
and upon and to frequent your licensed premises; ,allowed, 
permitted· and suffered. lewdness and immoral activity and 
foulj filthy and obscene language and conduct in and upon 
your licensed premises ;i- and otherwise conducted your') place 
of business in a manner, offensive to ·common decency and 
public morals; in violation of Rule 5 of State R~gulations 
No. -20. 11 

=> 

/ 
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The rt le her c lri '.d is c 'loses t l1a t at 12. : 2 o a • m • on October 
23, 195'.:), two l\ UC agen,t.s entered de.fendant 's licensed premise:~'"·· 
.About. flfty moles and females we;ce present at the time. ?-11:-ie~: ' 
agents observed ;f..our males .who ;had artificially waved hair, ... 
plucked eyebrows .and mascaraed eye las.hes, powdered facts an~'l . 
13xceptionally red J.lps .• :O:oe :of the:se ,persons :kissed a mtd.dl\e .. :­
aged man on the lips and then on the neck while, at the same ~::: 
time!) he rubbed the man.·'s thigih-. :A female pianist, seated at· 
a piano located ins id-e the rectaru.gula;r . ..,,shaped ba~, raised a 
glass containing a \l:D~everage and directed the following remar,ks 
to a group of male rpa trons, "I don't know wn.o t.o thank for thfs 
bUt here IS lUGk anyway<) 11 rrhe agents W.ere i~ the. establiS[Wlent 
for approximately twenty minut.es :when the.y ,o;b.serv.e.d a female, 
Whom they recognized froro a priop investigatiQn. .of anothe;r 
tavern, engage the bartende~ in conv.ereation, l.3n~ ~tJ11.@P. 
approached the agents and after a few sarcasti@ '.QP@i!-mtnary · 
remarks, became qu~te abusive. The agents ther..e~@n }..eft the 
premiseso 

At 10 :30 p ·om.. on November 3, 1955, two agents who had 
not visited the defendantws licensed premises on the prior visit 
aforementioned, entered the premises and took seats at the bar. 
Th~y observed seven male patrons seated at ·the .bar and five 
female entertainers who were consuming drinks· a.t the expense of 
these male patrons. An entertainer called PQj;µ3.lne sang and 
upon completion of her number joined anothe.r :female called Sonny 
who was seated with a man, and after having a. '.drink of whiskey 
at the expense of the male patron came over ~© where the agents 
were seated, sat down alongside ~r one of them and, Placing.her 
arms around him, inqu1red whe!th-e1r he wa·s enjoying himself. The 
agent then purchased a drink 1f<r)lr Pau\1 1ine ,and Julie the bartender 
made service thereof. Thereafter, whenever the agents would 
order drinks for themselves, Julie would pour a drink for Pauline 
and take the money in pe..yment therefor from the agents• money on 
the bar~ The pianist called Cleo put her arms around a male 
patron seated at the bar and moved her body in the manner of 
doing bumps and grinds, then kicked her legs so that the upper 
part of her thighs were exposed., Many patrons and also.Julie, 
the bartender, burst into laughtero Cleo then came 6ver to 
Pau1ine who was with the agents and after making a filthy and 
obscene remark concerning the man that s~1e had fondled previ­
ously, walked over" to him and sat on his lap and began to hug 
and kiss himQ Sne then got off his lap, turned her back to him, 
bent over from her waist and again did bumps and grinds, conclud­
ing her gesture with the raising 6f her dress above her,hips so · 
that her undergarment was vis·i b le .. At this juncture, Julie 
remarked that Cleo "wa.~ overdoing it" but he laughed and made no 
attempt to stop such performance. Cleo then said to the man, 

11If you don't buy me a drink, Iill take your money" and when the 
man did not respohd she took a dollar bill from the money on the 
bar in front of him and, despite his protests, ordered a glass 
of whiskey from .the bartender who took payment therefor from the· 
dollar bill tha~ she had just taken from the male patron. Upon 
recetpt of' twenty-five cents in change· from the bartendE::r, Cleo 
placed the change in the juke box. Other female entertainers 
were observed taking change from in front of male pat~ons during 
the evening and inserting it in the juke box() The female enter­
tainer called Sonny sat with a male patron for the entire 
evening that the aeents were in the premises and was ser~ed 
glass after glass ~f blackberry brandy. After service of every 
third or fourth drink of blackberry brandy to Sann~, the bar­
tender would place a tall glass which was approximately one­
quarter filled wlth. Cocn-Co1a in front of' her and, after each 
apparent drink of bln.ckber>r1 y brandy, Sonny would. place the tall 
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glass containing the Coca-Cola to her_lips.and permit the brandy·· 
·to flow into said glass. Thlring the evening, the agents.observed 
a male ·c.alled "Caledonia 11 wall{ a.bout the bar and speak .to vari­
ous patr·ons. Although dressed in general male attire·., his hair 
was very long with curls extending down the back of his neck 
and .l:w walked and gesticulated with his hands in an e~femi~ate 
manner and when he spoke his voice was.high-pitched. ~At one .. 

·time one of the entert~iners gave him her sh~wl which he placied, 
on ·his head like a kerchief and· danced in a feminine manner .. · : .. · 
The age_nts left the premises a.t 12 :45 a.me on November 4th.: ,. · 

. . ( ' . 

. Three agents arrived· in . the vie inity of defendant's licensed, 
premises at 10 :30 p .m. on. November 9th. One remained outside· of 1 

the tavern while the· other two agents, one of whom had been. there 
on _a. prior occasion, entered the premises. A bartender, sub- . 
sequently identified as Carmen Sciarra, president of defendant " 1 
corporate-licensee, was on duty at the timee Caledonia was seate~ 
at the· bar as were Ti ve female enter.tainers mentioned as being : : ,/ 

., present ·an the previous· visit. As the agents took sea.ts at" ~he·": 
bar, Caledonia approached them and, at:ter greeting the agent who· 
had been in the premises on a former visit, sat next to the · 
other ag·ent. and. remained there during the time the agent~s~.,spent ,·· .. ·. 
in the premisesci All of.the female entertainers were observed 
drinking with and at the expense ·~f male patrons. Pauline, who 1 

had been in the premises on the prior occasion, sat· with.the 
·agents· and from time to time Sciarra would pour.drinks for her 
and take · the payments the re for from the :agents 1 money. Pauline 
lntroduced Sonny to the agents and called over Sciarra who 

·poured a drink for Sonny and took the agents' money in payment.· 
Sonny then· went to another male patron, had a drink at his ~ 
expense, left him and returned to the agents and had several 

'more drinks at their expense. 

Julie, who had tended ·bar on a previous occasion, came . 
into the premises and greeted the agent who had met him previ­
ously., The agent told Julie (subsequently i,¢entified as: Julius 
Natale,, secretary-treasurer of defendant corporation) about a 
conversation he ha.d with Caledonia who informed the agent . tha.t · 
h1:; was expecting to attend. a "Gay Ball 11 for "queers". in an . 

·adjoining state and Julius Na tale smiled and walked. away.· 
Shortly after midnight, the agents identified themselves .to 
Carmine Sciarra, Julius Na tale and to the female entertainers . · 
Sciarra and Natale both admitted to the agents that.the female 
entertainers were employed by defendant and that they were 
awa~e. that they were accepting drinks f~om male patrons· bu~ de-f 
nieo. that they ·ever instructed them to do so. Neither· vrnu1d ! 
give a statement in writing regarding the occ·urrences that tool<: 
place on the licensed premises. 

I have recited in detail many of thE. occurrences v11hich :· 1 
took place in defendant 1 s licensed premises ·on the d.a tes tn q ues -· 
tion,. It is apparent that the manner i,n which. the premises ar/e 
operated is not conducive to the best welfare of the liquor ~ 
industry. The apparent condonation by off:i..cers of defendant 
corporate-licensee of the practices which took place ori the 
licensed premises· will not be tolerated. · 

· .D~fendant ?orporate-licensee has no. prior acitjudicated 
record. However~ Carmen Sciarra, who is president of the 
defendant corporation· and holder of 48% o~ its stock, was th~ 
pr,ior holder of the licens/e in question when it was suspended 
by the local issuing authorlty for-ten days, effective Marc~· 
21, 1954, for permitting a brawl on t~e licensed pre~ises. ! 
Under the cir:cumstances appearing in this case and considering 

.... 

I I 1. 
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the .pa~~t dissimilar record of Carmen Sciarra, the former llcen:-
·s ee~· during the pas·t five ·years, I shall suspend defendantrs

1
;· 

1ic~nse for' a period of f:Lfty-fi ve days. Five days wlll be ::·.· 
remitte~ for the plea· entered.herein, le~virig!a net suspensi~n 
Of .. ·f'j· 1,..,+-·cr dayo 

.. i' ··-_·vtl -·. ,;:i.. / 
! .i. 

Accord.:lng1y, it is, on this 8th day of March, 1956, 
. . 

i OHDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-139," 
1. :~.sued by the ·Boa.rd of Corrunis s ione rs of the City of Union Cit Y' 
to Ennef:is r Inc .. , 107 - J.i8th Street,, ·Union City, be and. the s<:tm.e 
l~ hereby f:,uspended ;fori a period of fifty (50) days, commencing 
ar; 3_:00 a~\m .. March 19, ~956, and terminating at 3:00 a.m. May 8., 
l·n~~ . 

,:7,,) 0. 
I 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

54 DIE:;CIPLINAHY PROCEEDINGS - SAU~ OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DUHING 
PHOHD3rr11ED HOURS- - FAILURE TO, HAVE PREMISES CLOSED DURING , 
PHOIU:r3ITi~D HOURS - FAILURE .TO KEEP LICENSED PREMISES OPEN 1rO 
PUBLIC VIEW JJ ALL IN VIOLATION ,OF A LOCAL ORDINANCE - GAMBLING -· 
HINDERHJG INVESTIGATION - PRIOR RECORD OF' PHEDEGESSO:R IN 
ntrERES'I' ... , LICENSE SUSPENDED POR l~5 DAYS J IESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

;In the Matter of Disciplinary 
;Proceedings against 

S .• M .. S. CORPORATION 
~C./a Iv'IBLODY CLUB 
219 Ellison Street 
Paterson, N. J .• , 

! Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-261, issued by the 

· Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
·for the City of Paterson. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

\. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER. · 

tJohn J. Bergin, Esq .. , Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
I Eclward F .. Ambrose, Esq~, appea~ing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has _pleaded n.f>Jl vult ·to the following char·ges: 

"1.. On rrhursday _, J·anuary 26, 1956, between 3 :00 a .. m .. 
and 3:20 a.m., you sold, serv~d and delivered and allowed, 
permitted and suffered the sale, service and delivery of 
alcoholi.c beverag~s and allowed the consumption of alcoholic 
bever1ages on your licensed premises; in violation of Section 
II of an Ordinance adopted by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage 
.Control for· the City of Paterson on May 27, 1948, whlch pr\o -

· hlbits any such activity between 3:00 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. on 
any weekday. 

112 ;, On the occasion aforesaid, yol.l failed to have your 
entire licensed premises closed; in violation of Section.II 
of' an Or.dinance adopted by the Board of Alcohollc Beverage 
Control fo~ trie City of Paterson on May 27, 1948, which 
requir·es that licensed premises (other· than hotels, res­
taurants as defined by R.S. 33:1-l(t), or other establish-· 
ments where the principal business,is other than the sale 
of alcoholic beverages) shall be clo&cd between the hours 
()f 3 :OO a. .m. and 7 :00 a .rn. on weekda)/S. 

11~3 O'r i- !. ~".:l • "\ •".'! <"! • .., .c·.-- . l ..... ,.., ':'I ,, :l . Y' • r ., -t ] ") --1 to l,(" , , .. ~1 _,o.,~ OCco.,:,)_On ct 1 u.l r..::un.L<., 'J1 0U : b..1, .. cu · .C~i'P 

the 1ntertor of yolr.P llccrn.;c:d prem:lucD open to the~ pub1.:Lc 

... : 
I· , 

'•1. 

. I•' 

. I' 
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vj_cw from t1lc uutu"ide thereof fJ.nd pcrm:ltted a scrieen, 
part1.t:i.on.o.r other obstacle to ·1ntePfere with a clear· 
public view; in violation of Se6tion 4 of a Resolution 
passed by .the Boat·d of Aldermen of· the City of Pa terrmn 
on (June 28, 1935, ame,hded De,cember 5, 1938 and June 30, 
1939 and adopted by .the· 'Board of Alcoholic F~evera-ge Con­
traol for the C;ltY: of'··iPatersb·n 'On June- 21, 19LW •.. · · ·: .. 

• • ; : • ; • : •

1 L ~ ,·_,. ~ .. i ~ 1
.: • L l. : .: • ; " . . i \ • l : I .i • • 

"4. On 'I'hur1sday, tJanuary 26", 1956, you allowed:, 'per­
mitted and. sun"e;r,ed')• ga1fi:.l:Yl1tng, vjlz. ~''Jt'he playcihgro·f I card 
games and dfce· '\;0b'.i;H.si!t'a!lt'~~ Uc)'f, money:, 1_1in and ui:Y{2)t'.l. yo,ur . 
licensed· premises; in· l\rtolat1on "of)· Rule 7· of' ·State Hegu-
lattons No·. ·20. · . ;,) 1 L,; '. 1 , 

: . \i ;"\\.] . 

115. On Thursday, January 26, 1956, between 3:15 a.m. 
and 4: 00 :EV ~m., while. J:nspec tors' .. ofJ the. Di v:ts:±on of: ·Alco -
holic Beverage ··control"o'.f'···the.;Dep1artmenit 1 0f·'latw and Public 
Safe-ty of t:he· S'ta•te· of ·N~wt··~ers•ey-~ W'ere' 1eonducting an ·inves -
tigation, :lnspe:ct'ion · an19: 'exam~:i:n\a:t?-1;0n: ·at your· \licensed prem­
ises1" vou •1through ·Sal1vauo:reilMaoot:f:,1:your president, director 
and: ~h~r(E!?hotJlarer ': .;fail~o \to: "fafcirl::ttate and· hindered and 
de;tayedi anctl·c'au~ed· the hind!ranbl! and _delay of such '1nves-
';tiga1tionf; insp·ect~o.1:>~nd:;e.;Kami.na'-tion; in .v~olation of R.S. 
3 3 : 1-3 5 '• :·. , . : : ' ' I • ' • ( . ' 

- i 

'l'he file herein discloses that an .A~ .:a:gent entered 
defendaht •s: licenaed pr~Jriis~s· at about ·l ::dc!)·!;a·!'llm. January 26, 
·1956._· Betwe~n that· time'~nd 3:too a.mo 'the agent observed a poker 
~ame· being played 'at1 ~tie ·:~~;r,:.'; !;1$aJ.:vai~9_r.e Marino, president _of · 
de·feridant corpora tfon ll#hd"1;:Via·s ;tend~]fig' bar, and three pa trans 
participated iP the ·ga'.rri~. ·:-'_:;.phe1 

• p~aYe,rs used bar coasters for 
6hip~ and at first placed a val~~tion of five cents on each 
chip but gradually increased said valuation to twenty~five 
cents·. At 3:00 a.m. the poker game ended but two of the patrons 
thereafter started to shoot crap at a table and one patron lost 
the sum of $6.00 to the other patron .. After 3:00 aom. the ABC 
agent and the three other patrons remained in the premises, and 
at 3:12 a~m. the agent ordered from and was served a.glass of 
beer by Salvatore Manno. / 

At 3:16 a.m. another AEC agent, who had remained outside, 
knocked on the door arid, after a delay of about thr~ee minutes,.· 
wa~ admitted by the bartender. This agent reports that, when 
he'a.pproached the premises, he was unable to 1 obtain a view of 
the interior because the venetian blinds were drawn tight and 
the glass pane in the door was covered with paperD 

After both agents had identified themselves to Salvatore 
Manno, he interfer>ed with their attempts to obt.ain the names of 
the two patrons who were then on the premises. Manno told the 
agents ''You ar·e not going to annoy my customers" and helped one 
of the patrons to leave the premises without giving his name to 
the agents .. 

Defendant has no prior record. However, when Salvatore 
Manno and Mary Manno (who· is q,lso a stockholder in defendant 
corporation) held a license for other premises, their lic~nse 
was suspend~d by the then Director for iifteen days, effective 
November 26, 1951, fqr hostess activity, and again for fifteen 
days, effective Aug~s·t 13, 1952, for, sales to minors (He Manno, 
Bulletin 921~ Item. 6; Re Manno, Bulletin 942, Item 4). I shall 
suspend defendant's license for twenty days on Charges 1, 2 and 
3 (Re Bu~y & S~eve 's Tayern, Inc., Bulletin 1053, Item 5); for 
an additional period of ten days on Charge 4 (Re Woodlawn Bar & 
Grill, Inc., Bulletin 990, Item 4); for an,additional period'Or 
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ten days on 01).arge 5 (Re Feeney & Murphy...L..]:nc. ,. Bulletin .1013; 
Item.·5) and for an additional .period of five days because: of;:~he 
prior d iss.iinilar rec·ord of 1 ts predecessors in interest ,~-:~hu~f.:,-­
making a total suspension of forty-five days. Five days Will 
be remitt~d for the pl~q entered herein, leaving a riet suspeQ~· 
s ion of forty oays 0 • ~J1~.~· 

Accordingly, it is,, on this 12th day of March~ 1956 -1. .. :f"~ ~-. · 
ORDERED that Plenary ·netail Consumpti~n Lieense · ·o.~26X.~.,_. 

. . .. !.' ). 

issued by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control for, the .. Oi~:f"·1 

of Pat·erson to S. M. 8~ Corporation, t/a Melody Glub, for. prem~. 
ises 219 Ellison Street, Paterson,, be anCi the same is,hereby· 
suspended for forty ( 40) days·, commencing at 3 :QO a. .m. Mar.ch 21, 
·1956, and terminating at· 3 :00 aem. April 30, 1956. · -

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
,Directoro 

i 

6 o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE DURING PROHIBITED HOURS, IN 
VIOLATION OF RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS NO:. 38 - LEWDNESS_ 
AND IMMORAL ACTIVITIES (INDECENT :LANGUAGE) - LICENSE SUSPE'NDED 
FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA., . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

VICTOR WILENTA & MICHAEL WILENTA 
248 County Avenue & 
Secaucus, -N ~ Jo, ·'· 

) 

) 

) 

Holders of Plenary. Retail Consump- ) 
tion License C-11, issued by the ) 
Town Council of the Town of 
~:~~~=~~: _____________________________ ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

V.ictor Wilenta & Michael Wilenta., Defendant-licensees, by 
· Victor Wilentao 

Edward Fo. Ambrose, Esqo; ~ppearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY, THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendants have Pl.eaded guilty ·to the fol+owin~- charges: 

"lo On Saturday, Ja.miary 21, 1956, at about 11 :3·0 p .~m •· 
and again at about 11 :57 p·.mo, and on Sunday, January 22, 
1956 at about 12:·05 )a.m., you .sold and delivered and allowed; 
permitted and suffered the· sale and delivery of alcoholic ~··· 
beverages at retail in their or:tginal containers for con­
sumption mff your licensed premises; in violation of Rule 1 
of State Regulations No .. 38 o · 

. · "2.. On. Saturday, Jan~ry 21, ·1956 between 11 :15 p .~. 
and 11:30 p.m .. ,~yotJ. allowed, permitted and suffered foul,"· 
filthy and obscene language in and upon your licen.sed · 
~~~r~ises; in violat:i,.on of Rule. 5 of State Regulation$. No. 

· ABC a~ents were at defendants 1 licensed prem1§es dll:rtng 
the late evening hours of Saturday, January 21, :~95g 9:nc;l ·the . · 
early· morning hours of January 22nd. At about 11 :3.Q p ,m .. ~. they 
observed Victor Wilenta sell. cans of beer and a pint of- whiskey. 
to a.patron who then left the premises. At·11:57 p.m., they 

. \ 

- .· ..... 

', .• I 
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observed V1ctor VJ:LlcnLu. sc:;l.l D.notln~r pb.tron cans of beer, wlth. 
wh:Leh tile patron le i't the premis es:o J\ t about 12: 05 a . • rn ~ '· one 
of the ac;ents purchaDed a pint of Seagram's '( Crovm Whiskey from 
Vic tori W:Llen ta·. 'l'he agents le ft the· premise$ and returned imme -
diately and disclosed their identi~ies. 

At about 11:15 p!m., a patron called Lou entered the prem­
.lBes and an argument arose between Lou and another p;:~tron present. : 
During the course of this argument· and in the presence of three 
females, Lou gave expre.ssion 1n a loud voice to language that 
was filthy, foul and indecent• 

Defendants have no prior adjudicated record. I shall sus­
pend their license for fifteen days on Charge 1, Re 124 - 16th 
Avenue CorQ5)ra~ion, Bulletin 1088, Item 8, ·and ~or five _days on 
Charge 2, making a total suspension of twenty days. F11ve days 
will br remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a net 
suspension of fifteen days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 6th day of March, 1956, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-11, 
issued by the Town Counci1 of the Town of Secaucus to Victor 
Wilenta & Michael W'ilenta;, -248 Co.Lmty Avenue, Secaucus, be and 
the same is hereby suspended for fifteen ( 15) days,- commencing 
at 2:00 a.m. March 12, 1956, and terminating at 2:00· a.m. March. 
27 J 1956',; 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

7. 2 
DISCIPLINARY PHOCEEDINGS - GAMBLING - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR

1
25 DAYS, IBSS S FOR PLEA,, 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

ALFRED A. Til\UNSKI 
T/a. ADAM'S T.A.VEHN 
553-555 Forest Street 
Orange, N. · J. , 

) 

) 

). 

) 

Holde.r of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
tion License c-37, issued by the 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the City of ) 

~::~~~:--~------------------------) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Samuel F. Penza, Esq., Attorney for Defend~nt-licensee. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

-,Beverage Control. 

BY ·rHE DIRECTOR: 

De fend ant has pleaded non vult to the f'o llowinf; charge: 

· · "on November- 12, 26, December 3, 10, and 17 ·' 1955, you. ,1 

allowed, permitted and suffered gambling, viz., the makin~ 
and accepting of. horse race bets and the playing of card 
games for stakes of money, in and upon your licensed prem­
ises; in 'Violation of Ruile 7 of :State Regulations No. 20.· 11 

. i . • • . 

: The file .herein discloses that ABC agents visited defend­
ant's licensed pFem1ses on the _various dates alleged. in the 
charge herein. On the ·first day they' observed a pinochle game 
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in progre·ss a'i1d overheard two. pa'trons discuss the placing· of:: ·1 

horse race bets witr1 a person .. called "Lefty 11
• On their f.5-.ecQ-hFJ: 

vis:Lt the agents saw the barmaid, Mary 'I'iminski, later td.ent,1:.~ 
fied as the wife of the licensee, place a horse race bet:w~th · 
"Lefty" who la teri engaged in a pinochle game and collec:t~d win-· 
nings from each loser in the 8:1Jf9Unt of $3. 00. Sim:Llar stj.ms un1, 
were· paid to .winners of s ub.seq~~i:;it pino.c.hle games... Whi.le. . t·I-: 

11 Lef'ty' 1 was, at the card: ~a~\~e. -~1::~· ·agents ob_,s;erved. sl~ps or-,, ,:~J 1 
paper and money being PfiSS.ed to 0-.im by A lf~ed 1riminski-,, ,_:t;he . 
l:lcense.e, ·and heard the licensee give :i.nstr.uctions to. ·p.la7y 
11five across".. On the third visit; the agen;~s obS:"erv.~d. a_'. . 'J:·:!. 

pinochle. game ·o~ ing played fo~; unde~~rm~n.ecr -~~-~kes,,; .,. Or,re· of" ·. . ! 
the agents pla¢ed a bet with_ 

11
Le:f:tY;, q..ft~ti· Wa:q~ c:~p.,f·irmed hav:t-ng_ 1 

prev~ously seen the bettor e Lef.~y ,. P(3f11f3~{~1 ~q ~ake a ~lip.: Of' . 
paper indicating the bet,; saying · 1~o slip. That way it 1,;s. yoµp,: 
·word against mine 11

• On the four;.th v:Lsit ~he agents. o.bs~rvEiGi;· %: 
pinochle game in progress and h~ard a woman pat:roq a~k ·'Le{t.y'h 
for a r~ood horse'' ~hich he ref9~ed to name stattng that t~era 
were ·strangers .l?rresent., One o_r -~$,e agents, however,, P.iac.ecr a 
bet with "re fty I e On tn~ fiftqj ~lfP. last visit J the. ~.ge:nts 
heard the l.icensee cautioft, ~<?~E:. P,_j.;!f_Ochle players to take i-.t 
easy when yoµ pass money aroy.nd, 'a· couple of;- AOC men. are 
arotmd 11

• The ageqts tl;le.rea.fter~. \r;irormed "f1_fie_ licensee thf.lt the.:y 
wanted t~ pl,aoe a ·bet wi~h 'Le.f~yf! and wer;~. t,_o.i;a to wait unti], 
h~. came in. When "Lefty en te r~cr th~ preIT\;iJ~,~s. ope .. of the . 
a.gents, in ,_the presence of the l;icensee, read; frrom a ·list· the 
hors.es he ":Ja·n·ted · ~() play.o 11 43f'~y 1 L r.epea te(J ~he. qe·ts and.. ~ · 
accepted ma~l{ed money in. ·payrri.ent.. '~Le:fty''L an¢L the license·e 
then went irito aJ h?.°llwa·y· and ''u_po~'l, thf3 ir r·et,0;n were confronted 
by po_lice c9,opera.tting w~ tr~ t.h~.,- agen~s wl'iq -t~h~-~; ii9:.~nt;.ifi~d. ,t.herp ~~ 
selves. A· scratch sheet'-, pl~:i.y:I,.ng cards an.¢1 scor,e caras..,·11ire.r;rq 

' . . ".' '"·11 . . " •· ' . • ' , . . .. _, . "-
seized on tl1e premises anp or'i .. •Lefty's ' persqn was, f'.otmct. . . 
$ 2 oo . oo, · a 1 tho ugh he s ta·t ed that. -h{ ·w~ ~ _ un~ r0:P. ~:0.y~4~ ... · 1I1.11e. n;1a rr k~a; 
money~ used by the a.gent in payment of· 11~.i~-- b~-~~, ·via_~_:·11ot 1Qq0.tJ~~l .. 

Defendant has a prior adjudicated. r~._c.ord... Eff.ecttve 
J\ugust 23J 1954, his licenae was st.lSpende·¢---by.'r(le ... f.q,r:--.'-~i:v:e· days 
for sale 9f alcoholic bevE~rages ·to a minor. Re-- Ttminr1kf., B1il- ' 
letin 1029, Item lL ':L1he minimum penalty for the-v1oi~itfon · 
eharged herein and committed prior to January.16, 1956 i.s ·a. 
f:mspens ion of the license for a period of twenty days.. He. The 
tf:.~w?.1!..~_Q_q_f129ra1-J::ol1., Bulletin 1087, Item 6 ~ However,· slnce--fEe ·-· 
prior dissim1.lar violation occur:red within a five-year per:i.od) 
an additional five-day penalty wi.11 be added, Re \1/einer_, .bul- ~ 
le tin 1021, Item 4, ma.king a total suspension of ~t-:;;;enty~·-fJ.ve · 
days.'. Five days will be remitted for the plea entered herein,: 
leavtng a net suspension of twenty days. , : 

Accordingly, it is) on this 7th day of Marcl'l., 19'.ji_~J 

·ORDERED that Plenary Retail ConsumptJ.on Llcense C-37, 
issued by the Muni.cipal Board of' ·Alcoholic Beverage Contr'o1 of' 
t.he C~ty of Orang~ to Alfred A~ TiminskiJ t/a Adam 1s 11.'a.ve:rn,,. : 
for pre~ises 553-555 Forest Street, Oran~e, be and the same ~3 
her~by a us pended for- a pe:riod of twenty (20) days, commerwtng · 
at 2 :00 a .m. March 14 ~ 1956, and terminating at 2 :00 e.-.. m.. f 

April \3, 1956. . .. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Dir-ector" 



BULLETIN 1107 PAGE 13 .. 

8. 
AAHESTSa 

\ (' 

·rotal nunber of persons arrested.- - - - ·• ......... - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ... 
Llcrl!lnsees end employees - .. - - - - - - - -10 
Boofle~gcrs - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -17 

SEI.ZURESa 
~ILltor vt>.hlcles - cars ..; - - ........ ""!' ~ - - - - ... - · .. - - - - - - • - - • -:i. '!'! ~ - - - - - - - - -

~ trucks - - - - - , ~ • - - - • - - - .. - - ~ - • - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - • 
St I Us .. over 50. Qallons - - · .... - "'.!! ~ ~ "'!' - - - ..,, .. - - - - ~ ... - - - - - - -. - - -:.; - - ~ - - -

- 50 Qal lons or under - .. - '!!? ·.,. '!!' "' .. - - .. - •• - .. ~ • "" - - - - .. - - .. - ... - - - - - -

f'i'e.sh - gal 1 ons - - - - '- - - - .. - ... ,.. ~· "!! , ~ - - - - - - - - • ... '."" - - - - - - - - - .. - .. - - -

Distilled alcoholic bever~es - gallons·~~~~,- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Brms,ed malt alcotmllc bever~ges ~ gaUcm~ ~ ?. .. - - - - - "'!' ... - - .- - - - - - • - ...... - - - - -

RET.m. LICENSEESa: , 

27 

Premis·;!S inS)lected - ... - - - - - - - - - - ..... ,;. - - - - "'l' -~ - - - - - - - - - ... - ..... -- ... - - - 1,010 
Prtmbes where alcoholic beverages were 2auged - ..... - - ~ ~ - ... - ........ - ... - .. - ... - - - - - - 876 
Bo·tJ le:s g:avged - - - - - - - - - - - .... - - .. ·• - - - - - '.'"!' ~ .. - ... - .... '.'"!' - ... ~ - .. - - - ... - - - 15,475 
Pr~~ises where violations were found~ • ~ - - - ~ - - - ~ • ~ - ~ ~ 4 ~ ~ ~ ~ - - - ~ - - - .., - 76 
VlolatAons found - - - - - - - ~ - - - ... - - - - - - - - - ~-- - - ~ - ~ ~ - ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ - - - ~ - 95 

Type of violrifions founda Other mercaritUe business .. "!' - - ~ - ; 

unqualified enµl·::iyees .. - - - .;. - ~,. -;p Pr3hlbitad signs - ... - ~.., - - - - - 3 
Disposal permit necessary • - - - '.'"!' ~ -t~ Probable fr~nt~ ~ - - - - • - - - - - 1 
R~s .. H30 si~n not posted - - - .., - • "!' 6 Other viol~ti?ns ... - - -: - ~ - ~ - -~ 

STATE LICENSEES1 
Pr1~111 i. ses l nspected - · - ... - - - - "' .. - - - ""' - ~ - ....... - .......... ~ ~ ...... - - ... - - ... - - .., - - -
L.h;et1se applications investiizated ..... - - 0 •• ....... - ... / ... - - - • - - .. - - .. - - .... - -,Q - ........ 

COMP'L.AI MTS: . 
Complaints assigned for irwestigati~n ...... - •• .. - - ..... • - - - .:.. - - - " .. · - - ..: •• -· • - - - • 
Knvest i~at i ems completed - - - - - ........ - - ·· - ... - - ...... - - .. - - .. - ....... - - .... - .,; - - -
Invest lgati ons pending ...... - .. - .... - - ..... •· - - ... - - - - ...... - - - - - - - - .. - ... - .. ·• - .... 

l.f'90RATiJJ\ V .i 
,Mi::Jl yses made - .. - - - - - • - - - - - ... .. - .. - ·- - - - - -· - .. - .. - - - - - .. - - -. .. - - ... 
RefHls frorn licensed premises - bottles - - .. - ... - ·• - ...... - ... - - - - ..... - - • - - - - .. - ... 
BoH l fas from· unl i censed premises - ... .. - - ... - - - ... ... - ... - - - - - .. - .. .. - .. - .. - ... ... - .. -

!DEf~TffICAl'ION BUREAU1 . 
Cri'lllmil fin~erprL'lt· identificati::ms made - - - .. - ·• .... - - -· - ~ - - - - - - - - .. - - - - ~ 
Per.sm.:i fingerprinted for non-criminal purposes - - ... •· ... - - ......... - - - .. - - - - - - - - -
Icfr~ntificaHon contacts l'l'IElde with other enforceirent agencies .... - .. - - .. - - - - - .. · ... - ..... -
Motor vehic.!e identifications via~•· J. state Police teletype - - - - - - - •"" - - - - - ... - -

D.ISCIPLINMW 1:>ROCEEDXNGS1 
CHses "h'msrnlHed to rwnicipali-ties - - - - - .... - ... - .. -- - - - ... - - o - _ _._ - - ~ - ... - -

'IJl1ll!~tions involved; 
S~le fo mi l'lOrs - .. .., ........ - - - - - ·• - 5 
Sale dJrfnri prohibited ho1Jrs - - • .... - I~ 
F:mu hire to close p1·erni ses dur ins; pr oh ib i ·ted hours - 1 

Cases instituted et ·Division - - - - • - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • - - - -
Viobltions involved: 

S'de to mi:1ors - - - ... •· ~ ... •• - .. • - ·14 Servin?. wonten at a bar (local reg .. ) .. 1 
S::ile durin~ prohibited hours - - .... - - 3 Fraud In application· - - - - ·- - .. - l 
Per1!'.littir1g bookmaki11~ on prer.tises .. - - ;> Act of violence on 1>remises - ........ .., l 
P~rinittini i:nmoral ac.ti11ity O.t" premises .. 3 Sale outside scope of licens(i - - - - l 
Possessing i 11 ici 't 11 q.JOr - ;.. .. - - - - 3 Per mitt i n91 loHery activity \numb(!rS) 1 
Hindering imestieation - ... - - - - ... - 2 Permitting femal~ i:upersonator on 
Failure fo close premises durin~ premises - - ... -..,. - .. - l 

orohibited hours - - - - - • - l Sele belo\! ruinimvm resal~ price .... .., l 
Perm i tt i ne foul 1 angu~e on premises - -. 1 . 

Cases brought by municipalities on 01&1n initiative and reported to Division - ..... - - ~ - .;. ~· - -
v i1lb:1tions !1wol11ed: , 

Sa L '~ to u11.1cir s ... ... .. - • ... - - - - ... - - 5 
Pe1rmlHin![f; brawls on premises .. -- .. -'- 4 
P,"C!rmi tt i ""fi book.ra:Jk irl!i 'Jn pre;al ses - .. - 3 
Sal1:: dur in~ prohibited hours .. - - .. - - 2 
Cor11Jud I r>G: bus f ness as a rlJ i sance - - ... 1 

unqual If led empl,,yees ... - - - - - ~· - 1 
,Permi ·tt ins; fflinors to loiter on 

premises (local ~e~.} - - - - - l 
Perrnittln;z lottery ac4-;vity (df'auln~) ~ 

fliEAllI J,f.~ MELD AT DIV l SI ONi " 
Tot al . nuooer of hear i r\ilS held - .. - - - .. - .. - ......... - .... - 1 ........ - .., - - - - .. - -

Appeoil s .. -- - ~ .. - ... - ... - - - ... - ... - ... - 4, Se i Zi.Jre!ir - / _ ....... ~ -· - - • - ... - - 6 
f)i:~cipl inary proceedln~s - - - ............. - - -27 Tax revocations - - - - .. - .......... - 2 
Elii;6ibi1ity ..... .:. ... - .., - - - - - ... • .. - - 3 ·Applications for license ..... - - - ,,,. 3 

STA1'}:. Ul'.:Hf£S AND PERMITS' ISSUED1 -' ·-

16 
10 

162 
10 
20 

19 
192 
162 

4 

'j 

;o 

1.6 

Tot.ell. ll!J<ribcr i3sued' - ...... - - - - .... - .... - ........... - .. - - .. - - .... - - - - - - - ·~ - ..:. - - !,074 
Lic,enses - .. "' .. ,_ - - - ....... - ... ... .. 1 Socl al affair permits - ..... - - - - 291 
E~loyrnent perinih ...... - • - -·- - ..... 131 Miscellaneous " - ...... _. - - •· 103 
Sol lcitor.s• n - • - - ..... - - ... - ... 61 Transportation ir1sl:;lnia .... - -"'--~ .. 301 
DI s,:i·osal " , ... • - - ... .. - .. .. • • .. 15~ Tr ensportat ion cert i fl cates - ... .. - 27 

) 

Datedi April 4, 1956 
VIL~IAM HOWE DAVIS 

·0IRECT1JR 
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9. DI;~WIPLIN!\I1Y PHOCJi::lmING-S - S.ALES r.ro MINOJ~.S, - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOH 1-:) DAYS' r..~:ss ~) FOH PLEA" 

In 'the Mat te11 of Dl.sc iplinary 
Proceedin~s ~gainst 

) -

) 

) 
EDI'TH BHOOKE MAHTIN 
(Now Edith Brooke Mel.rt in Morrison) ) 

'i 

31-33~35 North Main Street 
J?leasantville' IN c J. J, r ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER : :: ' 

Holder of Plenary Reta1i Dt~tribution ) 
License D-3, issued by th~ Common·. 
,Cotmo11 of the City ~of Plea~antville ~ ) 
~~~~---------------------~~~~=~=~~-=~== 
Lj~lien.feld & Lilienfeld, Esq,® o ,· _.by Ir-yin~ A~ tiili~nf~ ld, Esq .. i . 

. Attorneys fen"' D~ r~nd§i:rrt =li~H~fl~ ~ ~ I 

Edward F., Ambrose' Esq /j I i11.pp@t£l"'1fi~ r~~ '.OiV~§i©fi tJf Al@@h©l~:@ ' 
Bevera~® Con~rol~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defe.qdant has· pl~t1t~~~ n@n Y.M:l't ~~ ~ ~!1:~.i:;~~ ~~1~~1n~ 
ti:at ah~ so+q, served anq _ d®ltv~r~~ ~+@©fl@~i~, J~\t~r,~~~§ ~ ~© §!: 
nnnorJ in vtolatton·of fl.µ+~ :i or ~t~t~ fl~~u;i~~.,.©~~ Noa ~&J~ 

. ' ' ·- - _- ' J 

The f:p.e r+ere1n q.iscloses that, litJ ~ ft@~ulµ of :tnfoi~m~::: · 
tion ·obtatned from· the Pleasantvi.11@ Polifj~ tl@:tJtl-r~ment .. A:OO 
agents obtaiqed a.~igned sworn stat~ment fPom F~fink -~~ (~ge 
18).. In i+ts s~a t~ment Frank --~ say~ that Gfi th@ ~Ve:tiihg Qf 
Saturday, Fe pruary 4,. 1956, he . and t~ur qtHn,Pan.~on§ d~o.ve tq . ; 
the Side entrance of defendant's i1.~~f}~ed prer1U.seHl Whe~r~ he · 
purchased 12 cans of bee-r f:rorn a oi@_~k therein. who made no -
inquiry as to his _age~ All of hi§ @©nitJELnions in Signed swot·n . 
s ta t_ements verified tlte said pur~M~~ ~fid on Febiittafiy· 7 J 1956 . 
two of them together with Frartk dir1ct1d th~ a11nt1 td ths · 
licensed premises and pointed it (JU.t :§!§ the pl~@@ whe!?e the 

' ··t .. ',, ·.1· ... 

. ,; '.':"' 

' ! 
i /' 

beer was obtained" F'rank fai.1.~d. t~ id.~nti.f)t th@ @l@111k Wft{J . · ... ., :,, 
served him, which failure i~ fi©t f~·ttitl :in GLtsfJ11Jlin~~Y p~g.:oo 
ceed ings against th~ liaeni~H~~ $ B-~ !itn~.J ooll@t1t1 ~66 J 1>b@in 

'ii 

Defendant h~1g; no pv·iov ~dju{!!~~t~d. ~~@ot7d, The mi.fi:t~Uifii .. 
suspension heretof©li~ if(lpas~d f©fl ti..J!l th~~.g:~t1~vStted sa.1.e of''. a1iHJ~., ,.: 
ho lie beverages tQ an 18-y~gr~old mi.n©P W&U~ ten da.y~, . ·,ge .Bob:.* a·: / · ·": 
J.nc.,, Bulletin 1080.t Itfi-m l. H0weverJ ©ti J'anuar-y- 16J 1956, I ·.­
announced that th~ pe·n&tlty in. 11fU.ch c:Erne~s 1i\V_<.Yul.d h@JP~~f·'ter; be· , ·. · .. · 
j:ncreased by f~v~ days" _ R~L-.Jo_q:r·e;c.-ts.e~ _f'.ein~.l::t-.i.e~, Bviiletin 1095.t·1

: , • 

lt~m 1.. I sh~ll tH1&pend defe0dant 's lfcetrne for" fifteen days : ·> ,_ 
ancl remit five' d!GtyS fc»r· the· plea ente·rJed hereln, leaving a net 
suspension of ten days, · . 

Ac·cord'ingly, it is, on this- 7th day of March, 1956, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-3, 
issued by -the Common Council of the City o'f Pleasantvtlle to 
Edith Brooke Martin Morrison, 31-33-35 North Main Street 
Pleasantvtlle, be an~ the same is hereby suspended for t~n (10) 
days, commenc:lng at 9 :00 a c.rn. March 19,1 1956, and terminating· 
at 9:00 ao~e March 29, 1956$ 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

~ .. ' ' 

• '1 ,! 
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10. 
'1 

DISCIPI.,IN1\HY p·.Ho !•.:DINGS - SALt~ rro IN'TOXIGA.~~ED PEH:JON -
ALI.D\\/ ING PHEM1~3ES TO BE CONDUcrrED f\S ·A NUISANCE. -. PR.IOR. HECOHD 
NO'r CONSIDEHED BECAUSE OF LAPSE OF 'I'IME .... LICENSE StK3PENDED 
POH l.~O DAYS., B~SS 5 POH PLEA .. 

In the Matter of Disc:lplinary 
Proceedings againat 

MAX & ANNA BLANKEH · 
28 Central Av~nue 
Newark 2i No J~~. 

) ) 

rlold.ers of Plenary Retail' Co11~µmp1. . 
· U .. on License C-867, issued by- ,'thf3 )·, 
~Itm).c :l.pal; Board_ o.f; Alcoholic,'. .. 

: .. ·Beverage Cont1'?o~l~ oX. tl~.,e Q·d.;~'f.~·-1.9:,f: r h 
··· Newarl{.. . · - · 

CONCJ~U:S:IONS 
AND~\ORDEH 

.. 1 \ t I 

-~- - - -- -- ----~- - --:- --'.".':~ ~ :-:..:-:::e ~-'.:'.: .. ~--~-::-. .. -::.::-=..-.-.. ~):;) 
Max and. Anna Blan}cs;x·, _:De.fiµfld,£.Ul\~:--lie~f~,s-e.es, Pro .... 9~·:.~.. ' 

··Edward F. Ambrose., . Es,q .• _,, ~appea;r,~ng: .ior Dl visi9n_1101:4~; A::l_~9l)q:~:±~·- · 
·Beverage Cgn:t(roJ: .• ,, 

.BY ·THE DIRECTOR: 
' I ' ,1 

Defendants have p 1leaded nQll vult::to, .'tb:~. 1ffZJ:l.19wingi:'.PlJ.at1({,es: · 

11 1., On February 8,, 9 and 11, 1956, you :-sorld._, s e~ved 
and d eil i vered and allowed, permitted and .·s·uffered the 

, . sale, service ·and delivery of alcoholic \beverages, d1r,~c:ti1Y 

I .. 
,/ . 

i 

; " 

. I!. 

"' I 

I ,;',/ 

. I 'I 

. ·,') .. :: ·.·,· .. 
or indirectly, to perso:bs actually or apparently· intoxipp, .. - . 

1 
, "·' 

'1; 

;I ,·_ , 

' ' 

ted and -allowed_, permitted a.no suffered the constunption of.' 
alcoholic beverages by such persons in arid upon your · .. 
licensed preinises; in viola ti.on of Rule 1 of' State Regtl.la~-, · .. ;_· 
t:tons No. 20. . i ,·, ·i. 'i 

"2 .. On the oc.caslons aforesaid, you allowed, permltted· 

',J, 

,i ' 

,, ,· 

and suffered your place of business to be conducted· ln sueh i''.'. ::·, J 
·manner a.s to become- a ntiisance in that you· allowed,, permit-·/,·,,:.': 
ted and. suffered.lewdness and immoral activity and foul,,·,:.,:ii:.>.· 

. I 

I' 'I, 

1' ; 

'',•, 

' ' '' 
1·1 •,' 

, .. •I. 

J 
1 

It 

\ 

:·' 

filthy and obscene language and conduct in and upon .YqUJ::· , 
· li.censed premises; permitted unes·corted females frequenting : ·:,.·· 

. ' .. , .. ' your licensed premises to. solicit male patrons to purchas<2! '· 
numerous 

1

drinks. ~f alcoholic beverages and food for con-...... .,· 
sumption by them and others; and. otherwise conduct,3d your 
licensed place· of business in a manner offens:Lve to common· i · 

I;• '1 

'' 

.. · ·': :·,' 

,· i.' 

·, ··.·,.: " 
'• i', 

decency and public morals; in violation of Rule 5 of Stat8; ·.i · 

Regulations No ti 20" " . - · . ·, · 1"··" · · · · · ,,, 
I ,'' 

I· 

The file herein discloses that ABC aQ:ents Emtered defend+: ., · ·' ,,,,, .::.1· 
ants' licensed. premises at about 11 :20 p $m ... on Pebruary 8, 1956,: 
a.nd remained in the pr,emises until about 1 :LW a .. m .. on Febrt1a:riiy·1. 
9,, 1956. The.agents report that during theh" visit Jcvrn malE:, . . r 

patrons appeared to be nearing a state of' intoxlcatlon; that. 
1 

• <i" ··, · 
several female patrons, under the heavy :Lnf'luence of 11.quor, ,·_. ·. ·' · · .:·· 

:I .. ·'. drank at tqe expense of var1.ous male patrons,, 'I1f1e agent,s .'·.". ,, ·> 

· returned to the premises during the early mori'ling hours of' 
February 11 _, 195 6. Bo th lie ens e es were. then tend J.ne~ ba.r·., f · 

Three of the female patron? who had been present at the ti.mf;; /of· 
the agents' previous visit were seated at the bar and drinkitig 
at the expense of several male patrons. A male patron ~ho w~s 
apparently intoxicated was induced to buy drinks for two of the 
f'ema les and· for Anna Blc.u1l{ef. On two oc ca.s j~ons Max Blanker 

, served a glass of beer to this patron a~d did not glve· him E1ny 
change from a dollar bill. A po~ter in the premises induced 
Ernother male pa. tron, _who was approaching into.xica tion, to ·buy 
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drinks J'or htm and a f'emale. patron •. At 2:·00 a.m. the a~gent!(' 
identifled thenus.te .lves to the licensees. rt) 

~~tl~;~·~ 

Defendant Max Blanker .has a prior record. Effectrive i~1~be 
21, 193{.3, the then 'Cormn1.ssioner suspended for tw.enty :clays a. ::c_ 
license: ·then held by him tor ·other premises f.or sal-e to~ a :trd~ior 
and a false answer• in his app1icat:ton fo:r a lic;ens-e (He~_IU_§tJltter:,, 
Bulletin 254, Item 6).. However_,, since the pri-or violat~on~hA;: 
occur'red more than ten years ago,, I shall not ·eonside.r hls '. pr1.o:r­
r)ecord in fixing penalty her:elm {Re Dzama, Bull,.etin 1G99, ·Ifa!m 
9).. I .shall suspend ,defendanfs ·r 1ic-ense for twenty ,days on ·1. 'L . 
.Charge 1 (He Pulton, Bulletin l09Li, It·em 5) and for an acldit.lonal 

1 

twenty days on 1Charge 2 (Re :Marr.one.,, Bulletin 1:076_~ Ttem ,Li.)'; 
making .a total suspension .of fmrty days,. Five. ·:days ·wTll :be 
remitted for the plea -.entered herein, 1.eav1ng a net suspension 
of t~irty-five days·. 

Ac1cordingly, 1t is_, on this l5th .day of ~March, 1956, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Lie,ens"e G·~86'7,, 
issued by the M.L1n.icipal .Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Ne:wa:r-k to ~bx :&: Anna Blanker, tor premi,s.e.s .·28 .C-entr.a.J. 
Avenue, Newarl{, be and the same is hereby :Suspend.ed for thirty­
fi ve (35) days, e:ommencing at 2 :00 a .. .m ... :Mar.eh 26_,, 1956, and · 
terminating at .2 :00 a .,mo Ap1''11 30, 1956 .. 

...,.,.,...-?;· /1·· 7.-J'f;...._1...-1·- -{ij ~-,,....., ,,. ' ll j-·· ....... :_· 
. · · · -l)"--.t.4_,...~.,.).S:\f .,.. fJl.ci "·· J."- . ·.i. . j . . . ;,,,. \l "···" . ,.,_,f .... .,.,_,~l .. , 

'\ 
. . ~ 

· William Howe Da vls l~ 
Director ... 

/ 

} ' 


